APPOINTMENT LAID BEFORE THE STATES OF DELIBERATION

APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN OF THE GUERNSEY COMPETITION AND REGULATORY AUTHORITY

In accordance with section 1 (4A) of Schedule 1 to the Guernsey Competition and Regulatory Authority Ordinance, 2012, as amended, the following appointment by the Committee *for* Economic Development, to the Guernsey Competition and Regulatory Authority, is laid before the States of Deliberation:

• Mr. John Curran as Chairman with effect from 27th April 2020.

Mr. Curran has been appointed as Chairman until 31st December 2020.

The States of Deliberation have the power to annul the appointment.

The Committee *for* Economic Development has concluded that Mr. Curran is suitable to be chairman of the Guernsey Competition and Regulatory Authority.

A summarised version of the curricula vitae of Mr. Curran is provided below.

Mr. John Curran

	Position/company:	Dates:
Career:	Independent consultant.	2012-current.
	Chief Executive, Channel Islands Competition and	2010-2012.
	Regulatory Authority.	
	Director General, Office of Utility Regulation	2005-2010.
	(Guernsey).	
	Deputy Director and Director of Regulation, Office of	2003-2005.
	Utility Regulation (Guernsey).	
	Regulatory Advisor, Tesltra Corporation (Sydney).	2002-2003.
	Manager of Operations Divison, Commission for	1997-2001.
	Communications Regulation (Comreg) (Dublin).	
	Irish Civil Service.	1990-1997.
Professional	Diploma in Company Direction, Institute of Directors.	2010.
qualifications:	Certificate in Electronic Engineering, Galway Institute of	1990.
	Technology.	
Current Non-	Non-Executive Director, Channel Islands Financial	2014-current.
Executive	Services Ombudsman.	
Directorships	Board Member, Guernsey Data Protection Authority.	2018-current.
	Non-voting member, Guernsey Transport Licensing	2016-current.
	Authority.	
	Ordinary member, Guernsey Competition and	2018-2020.
	Regulatory Authority.	
	Ordinary member, Jersey Competition and	2018-2020.

Regulatory Authority. Chairman, Guernsey Mind LGB.

2013-2019.